1
VX Series
17,000 / 17,500 / 19,000 lbs.
Diesel Forklift Trucks
• Low cost of operation is derived from increased uptime, low maintenance and high productivity
• Designed for dependability in the most rigorous applications
• For use in high speed, high load, short shuttle applications
• Industry leading ergonomic features

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation GP170VX
2a Powertrain – engine transmission Kubota 3.8L DOC Techtronix 332 Kubota 3.8L High Output Techtronix 332
3 Load capacity lbs (kg) 17,000 (8,000)
4 Load center in (mm) 24 (600)
5 Drive power type: gas, diesel, LPG Diesel
6 Operation Seated Rider
7 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 12.6 (321)
7a Step height (between intermediate steps
between running board and floor) in (mm) 10.1 (256)
8 Tires Pneumatic
9 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 4X/21
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
10 Lift height, w/LBR (TOF)  (rounded down) in (mm) 219 (5565)
11 Standard free lift height  (rounded down) in (mm) 4 (105)
12 Fork carriage width – standard carriage  in (mm) 803 (20303)
12b Fork spacing - std. carriage - min. inside to inside edge  in (mm) 2.6 (65)
13 Fork dimensions in (mm) 7.9 X 2.5 X 47.2 (200 X 65 X 1200)
13a Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B class IV A
14 Fork spacing - std. carriage - max. outside to outside edge in (mm) 78.3 (1990)
15 Mast tilt, forward / back  degrees 5 / 92
16 Overall length (length to face of forks) in (mm) 153 (3883)
17 Overall width in (mm) 88 (2239)
18 Height of standard mast, lowered (rounded up) in (mm) 156 (3962)
19 Height of mast, extended w/o load backrest (rounded up) in (mm) 266 (6739)
19a Height of mast, extended w/load backrest (rounded up) in (mm) 270 (6847)
20 Height to top of standard overhead guard (rounded up) in (mm) 100 (2531)
20a Height to top of cab (rounded up) in (mm) 101 (2549)
20b Towing coupling height in (mm) 18.7 (476)
21 Outer turning radius in (mm) 145 (3673)
21a Inner turning radius in (mm) 14.3 (362)
22 Load distance (load face-center of wheel to face
of forks– front overhang) 2-stage in (mm) 23.6 (599.5)
22a Load distance (load face-center of wheel to face
of forks– front overhang) 3-stage in (mm) 25.6 (650.5)
22b Right angle stack (add length of load) in (mm) 168 (4273)
23 Right angle stack with pallets 42in wide x 48in long in (mm) 216 (5492)
24 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W=42in, L=48in) in (mm) 120 (3056)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
25a Travel speed  fwd, RL/NL mph (km/hr) 12.0/13.1 (19.3/21.1) 13.4/14.5 (21.5/23.3)
25b Travel speed  rev, RL/NL mph (km/hr) 11.9/12.8 (19.1/20.5) 10.7/11.6 (17.2/18.6)
26 Lifting speed, standard 2-stage LFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 67/67 (.34/.34) 89/89 (.45/.34)
26a Lifting speed, optional 3-stage FFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 64/67 (.33/.34) 87/89 (.44/.34)
27 Lowering speed, standard 2-stage LFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 81/73 (0.41/0.37)
27a Lowering speed, optional 3-stage FFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 77/65 (0.39/0.33)
28 Drawbar pull @ maximum RL/NL lbs (kg) 12000/7213 (5443/3272) 12000/7213 (5443/3272)
28a Drawbar pull @ 1 mph RL/NL lbs (kg) 11445/7213 (5192/3272) 12000/7213 (5443/3272)
28b Drawbar pull @ 3 mph RL/NL lbs (kg) 4444/7213 (2016/3272) 8034/7213 (3644/3272)
29 Maximum gradeability RL/NL % 29/29 29/29
29a Gradeability @ 1 mph RL/NL % 27/29 29/29
29b Gradeability @ 3 mph RL/NL % 11/29 19/29
W
T.
31 Weight, standard truck NL lbs (kg) 24824 (11260)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation GP175VX
2a Powertrain – engine transmission Kubota 3.8L DOC Techtronix 332 Kubota 3.8L High Output Techtronix 332
3 Load capacity lbs (kg) 17,500 (8,000)
4 Load center in (mm) 39 (900)
5 Drive power type: gas, diesel, LPG Diesel
6 Operation Seated Rider
7 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 12.6 (321)
7a Step height (between intermediate steps
between running board and floor) in (mm) 10.1 (256)
8 Tires Pneumatic
9 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 4X/21
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
10 Lift height, w/LBR (TOF)  (rounded down) in (mm) 219 (5565)
11 Standard free lift height  (rounded down) in (mm) 4 (105)
12 Fork carriage width – standard carriage  in (mm) 803 (20303)
12b Fork spacing - std. carriage - min. inside to inside edge  in (mm) 2.6 (65)
13 Fork dimensions in (mm) 7.9 X 2.5 X 47.2 (200 X 65 X 1200)
13a Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B class IV A
14 Fork spacing - std. carriage - max. outside to outside edge in (mm) 78.3 (1990)
15 Mast tilt, forward / back  degrees 5 / 92
16 Overall length (length to face of forks) in (mm) 159 (4038)
17 Overall width in (mm) 88 (2239)
18 Height of standard mast, lowered (rounded up) in (mm) 156 (3962)
19 Height of mast, extended w/o load backrest (rounded up) in (mm) 266 (6739)
19a Height of mast, extended w/load backrest (rounded up) in (mm) 270 (6847)
20 Height to top of standard overhead guard (rounded up) in (mm) 100 (2531)
20a Height to top of cab (rounded up) in (mm) 101 (2549)
20b Towing coupling height in (mm) 18.7 (476)
21 Outer turning radius in (mm) 149 (3794)
21a Inner turning radius in (mm) 14.3 (362)
22 Load distance (load face-center of wheel to face
of forks– front overhang) 2-stage in (mm) 23.6 (599.5)
22a Load distance (load face-center of wheel to face
of forks– front overhang) 3-stage in (mm) 25.6 (650.5)
22b Right angle stack (add length of load) in (mm) 173 (4394)
23 Right angle stack with pallets 42in wide x 48in long in (mm) 221 (5613)
24 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W=42in, L=48in) in (mm) 123 (3126)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
25a Travel speed  fwd, RL/NL mph (km/hr) 11.9/13.1 (19.1/21.0) 13.3/14.4 (21.5/23.2)
25b Travel speed  rev, RL/NL mph (km/hr) 11.8/12.7 (19.0/20.5) 10.6/11.5 (17.1/18.6)
26 Lifting speed, standard 2-stage LFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 64/67 (.32/.34) 86/89 (.44/.34)
26a Lifting speed, optional 3-stage FFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 61/67 (.31/.34) 84/89 (.43/.34)
27 Lowering speed, standard 2-stage LFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 81/73 (0.41/0.37)
27a Lowering speed, optional 3-stage FFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 77/65 (0.39/0.33)
28 Drawbar pull @ maximum RL/NL lbs (kg) 12000/7213 (5443/3272) 12000/7213 (5443/3272)
28a Drawbar pull @ 1 mph RL/NL lbs (kg) 11401/7213 (5171/3272) 12000/7213 (5443/3272)
28b Drawbar pull @ 3 mph RL/NL lbs (kg) 4399/7213 (1996/3272) 7989/7213 (3624/3272)
29 Maximum gradeability RL/NL % 27/29 27/29
29a Gradeability @ 1 mph RL/NL % 26/29 27/29
29b Gradeability @ 3 mph RL/NL % 29/29 18/29
W
T.
31 Weight, standard truck NL lbs (kg) 26782 (12148)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation GP190VX
2a Powertrain – engine transmission Kubota 3.8L DOC Techtronix 332 Kubota 3.8L High Output Techtronix 332
3 Load capacity lbs (kg) 19,000 (9,000)
4 Load center in (mm) 24 (600)
5 Drive power type: gas, diesel, LPG Diesel
6 Operation Seated Rider
7 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 12.6 (321)
7a Step height (between intermediate steps
between running board and floor) in (mm) 10.1 (256)
8 Tires Pneumatic
9 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 4X/21
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
10 Lift height, w/LBR (TOF)  (rounded down) in (mm) 219 (5565)
11 Standard free lift height  (rounded down) in (mm) 4 (105)
12 Fork carriage width – standard carriage  in (mm) 803 (20303)
12b Fork spacing - std. carriage - min. inside to inside edge  in (mm) 2.6 (65)
13 Fork dimensions in (mm) 7.9 X 2.5 X 47.2 (200 X 65 X 1200)
13a Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B class IV A
14 Fork spacing - std. carriage - max. outside to outside edge in (mm) 78.3 (1990)
15 Mast tilt, forward / back  degrees 5 / 92
16 Overall length (length to face of forks) in (mm) 156 (3958)
17 Overall width in (mm) 88 (2239)
18 Height of standard mast, lowered (rounded up) in (mm) 156 (3962)
19 Height of mast, extended w/o load backrest (rounded up) in (mm) 266 (6739)
19a Height of mast, extended w/load backrest (rounded up) in (mm) 270 (6847)
20 Height to top of standard overhead guard (rounded up) in (mm) 100 (2531)
20a Height to top of cab (rounded up) in (mm) 101 (2549)
20b Towing coupling height in (mm) 18.7 (476)
21 Outer turning radius in (mm) 147 (3723)
21a Inner turning radius in (mm) 14.3 (362)
22 Load distance (load face-center of wheel to face
of forks– front overhang) 2-stage in (mm) 23.6 (599.5)
22a Load distance (load face-center of wheel to face
of forks– front overhang) 3-stage in (mm) 25.6 (650.5)
22b Right angle stack (add length of load) in (mm) 170 (4323)
23 Right angle stack with pallets 42in wide x 48in long in (mm) 218 (5542)
24 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W=42in, L=48in) in (mm) 121 (3085)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
25a Travel speed  fwd, RL/NL mph (km/hr) 11.9/13.0 (19.2/21.0) 13.4/14.4 (21.5/23.2)
25b Travel speed  rev, RL/NL mph (km/hr) 11.8/12.7 (19.1/20.5) 10.7/11.5 (17.2/18.5)
26 Lifting speed, standard 2-stage LFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 54/67 (.27/.34) 78/89 (.40/.34)
26a Lifting speed, optional 3-stage FFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 50/67 (.26/.34) 75/89 (.38/.34)
27 Lowering speed, standard 2-stage LFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 81/73 (0.41/0.37)
27a Lowering speed, optional 3-stage FFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 77/65 (0.39/0.33)
28 Drawbar pull @ maximum RL/NL lbs (kg) 12000/7213 (5443/3272) 12000/7213 (5443/3272)
28a Drawbar pull @ 1 mph RL/NL lbs (kg) 11433/7213 (5186/3272) 12000/7213 (5443/3272)
28b Drawbar pull @ 3 mph RL/NL lbs (kg) 4431/7213 (2010/3272) 8021/7213 (3638/3272)
29 Maximum gradeability RL/NL % 27/29 27/29
29a Gradeability @ 1 mph RL/NL % 25/29 27/29
29b Gradeability @ 3 mph RL/NL % 10/29 18/29
W
T.
31 Weight, standard truck NL lbs (kg) 25857 (11729)